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LBI PROJECTS


2186. SHRI M. CHANDRAKASI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of rural Livelihood Business Incubator (LBI) projects sanctioned and completed in the country since inception, State/UT-wise;
(b) the details of expenditure incurred by the Government on LBI scheme during each financial year since launch of the scheme;
(c) the details of pending project proposals under the consideration of the Government;
and
(d) whether any feedback has been obtained on the success rate of achieving the objectives of the scheme and if so, the details and the outcome thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


(a): A total of 62 Livelihood Business Incubators (LBIs) projects have been sanctioned since the inception of ‘A Scheme for Promoting Innovation, Rural Industry and Entrepreneurship’ (ASPIRE) in March 2015. Out of these 29 have become operational and 33 LBI Projects are in various stages of being set up. State/UT-wise details is placed at Annexure-I.


(b): Details of expenditure under LBI component of ASPIRE Scheme during the last three years and current financial year is as follows:


Financial Year Expenditure(Rs. in
crore)

2014-15 5.00
2015-16 9.29
2016-17 13.98
2017-18
(upto25.12.2017)

5.52


(c): 3 LBI project proposals are pending for placing them before the Screening Committee, details of which are as follows:


S. No. State District Applicant Organization
1 Uttar Pradesh Sitapur Institution of Industrial and Consumer Electronics
2 Maharashtra Baramati Agriculture Development Trust
3 Mizoram Lunglei Mizoram KVI Board


(d): No study has been conducted to obtain feedback on the success rate of achieving the objectives of the scheme.

* * *


Annexure-I


Annexure-I referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

2186 for answer on 01.01.2018

State/UT-wise details of LBIs approved under ASPIRE (upto 30.11.2017)


Sl.
No.

State District Nodal Institution
Amount

Sanctioned
(Rs. in lakh)

Status (as on
30.11.2017)

1. Andhra Pradesh Rajahmundry Coir Board 100 Operational

2. Assam Guwahati IIEG 67

3. Assam Kamrup IIEG 56

4. Assam Sibsasagr IIEG 67

5. Bihar Patna KVIC-MDTC 100

6. Bihar Khanwa BHKGS 50

7. Bihar Nawada NSIC 93 Operational

8. Delhi Delhi JamiaMiliaIslamia
University

100 Operational

9. Delhi East Delhi Bapu Nature Cure Hospital
&Yogashram-PPP

50 Operational

10. Gujarat Rajkot NSIC 80 Operational

11. Haryana Faridabad NSIC 100

12. Karnataka Dandeli VTU 83

13. Kerala Cochin CBPST-PPP 65

14. Madhya Pradesh Dewas State Govt. of MP 90.20 Operational

15. Madhya Pradesh Satna MPSBM 100 Operational

16. Madhya Pradesh Amarkantak IGNTU 98.86

17. Maharashtra Nashik KVIC-MDTC 100 Operational

18. Maharashtra Pune KVIC-MDTC 94 Operational

19. Manipur Chandel State Govt. of Manipur 62 Operational

20. Manipur Ukhrul State Govt. of Manipur 77 Operational

21. Manipur Imphal East State Govt. of Manipur 100 Operational

22. Manipur Imphal West State Govt. of Manipur 53.48 Operational

23. Manipur Thoubal State Govt. of Manipur 100 Operational

24. Manipur Senapati State Govt. of Manipur 100 Operational

25. Manipur Tamenglong State Govt. of Manipur 100 Operational

26. Manipur Bishnupur State Govt. of Manipur 100 Operational

27. Manipur Churachandpur State Govt. of Manipur 100 Operational

28. Meghalaya Tura (West Garo
Hills)

MBMA 99.91

29. Meghalaya Nongstoin (West
Khasi Hills)

MBMA 96.14

30. Mizoram Aizawl Khadi Board 53.14 Operational

31. Nagaland Doesehe Doeshe Village Council 99.68

32. Odisha Bhubaneswar Coir Board 100 Operational


33. Odisha Khurda Centurion University - PPP 50

34. Odisha Jajpur,
Bhubaneswar

IEDO 100 Operational

35. Odisha Khurda State Govt. of Odisha 100

36. Rajasthan Jhalawar RIICO-GCE 71

37. Rajasthan Ajmer GITI 100

38. Rajasthan Alwar GITI 99.50

39. Rajasthan Bikaner GEC 100

40. Rajasthan Jaipur GITI 99.50

41. Rajasthan Jodhpur FDDI 100

42. Rajasthan Kota RTU 100

43. Rajasthan Udaipur Govt. Production Center 99.50

44. Tamil Nadu Chennai NSIC 98.75 Operational

45. Tamil Nadu Tanjavore Coir Board 100 Operational

46. Tamil Nadu Tirupur NIFT-TEA-PPP 50 Operational

47. Tamil Nadu Thanjavur IIFPT * 0

48. Telangana Hyderabad NIMSME 82.50 Operational

49. Telangana Hyderabad ALEAP-PPP 50

50. Telangana Secunderabad NSIC-EME Center 45

51. Uttar Pradesh Deoria NSIC 77.02 Operational

52. Uttar Pradesh Naini NSIC 77.66 Operational

53. Uttar Pradesh Noida NIESBUD 33.25

54. Uttar Pradesh Basti KapilBalAvam-PPP 25

55. Uttar Pradesh Samadhan Samadhan-PPP 25

56. Uttar Pradesh Amethi Sanjay Gandhi Polytechnic 65.96

57. Uttar Pradesh Balia GITI 57.77

58. Uttar Pradesh Basti GITI 100

59. Uttar Pradesh Faizabad GITI 52.92

60. Uttar Pradesh Ghazipur GITI 35

61. Uttar Pradesh Kushinagar GITI 70

62. Uttarakhand Kashipur NSIC 98 Operational

   Total: 4898.74
 * Revised proposal for LBI to be submitted by Institution

